[T ottt i T !

e

&
2
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

.......

Prepared forse

PN. SAFORAH ABD RAHMAN

PN. ANITA JAMIL

Prepared by: ITM NO.
1. Taarig B Murad 98070759
2. Hairul Nabeel Iskandar Abdul Hanif 98068191
3. Ahmad Junaidi Muhamed 98067673
4. Ahmad Zaki Shamsudin 98074293

ks de Dnpeley



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOG!I MARA
KAMPUS ALOR GAJAH
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Tarikh : 12/7/2000 UNIT MEDEC
Surat Tuan : Km. 26 Jalan Lendu, 78000 Alor Gajah, Melaka
Surat Kami :100-CM(AKA 37/B)  Tel. No: 06-5591263

Fax No: 06-5563963

KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN

Tuan,

Sukacita dimaklumkan bahawa pelajar-pelajar yang tersenarai namanya di bawah adalah pelajar
Kursus Dipioma Perakaunan di Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kampus Alor Gajah Melaka. Mereka
telah ditugaskan untuk membuat penyelidikan sebagai memenuhi syarat matapelajaran ETR 300
Asas Keusahawanan

Bil. Nama Pelajar No. ITM

1 Taariq Murad 98070751
2. Hairul Nabeel Iskandar Abdul Hanif 98068191
3. Ahmad Junaidi Mohamed 98067673
4 Ahmad Zaki Shamsudin 98074293

Sukacita saya sekiranya dapat tuan membantu mereka dengan maklumat-maklumat yang
berkaitan untuk menjayakan projek kajian mereka. Segala maklumat yang diperolehi akan
digunakan semata-mata untuk tujuan akademik dan tidak akan disebarkan kepada umum.
Kerjasama tuan saya dahului dengan ucapan ribuan terima kasih.

Sekian.

Yang benar,




Café de laundry

TABLE OF CONTENT

NO.

1.0
1.1
12

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
5.1
52
53
54
55
5.6
57
5.8
59

6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

Description
Acknowledgement
Partnership agreement letter
Business card
Business logo
Business location
Introduction to the business
» Industry overview
= Business potential
Purpose
Business background
Partners background
Organization plan
= Introduction
= QOrganization goal
» Organization strategy
= Organization structure
= Job description
= Task and responsibility
» Remuneration table
=  QOrganization policy
=  Administrative budget

Marketing plan

= Introduction

= Service concept
= Target market

= The competitors
= Market size

= Market share

»  Sales forecast

Page.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18-19
20

21-22
23-35
26

27-30
31-32



Café de laundry

1.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS

Café de laundry is the name of the business that our partnership has agreed on doing.
This is 4 service type of business that will offer two (2) types of services and they are:
e  Coin operated laundry.

] Café

i.1 Industry overview

The term coin laundry is defined as a “commercial grade self-service laundry”. The
equipment is placed into service retail space. Coin operated laundries are a umigue and
small business in that they have uno inventory or receivables, and no traditional
emplovees. A minority of coin laundry businesses employs attendants. Taundry service is
a must exist type of business in other words it is a necessity of life.

The factors that has forced our “eye-sight” towards this business is because of the
position of the business that complies with the demand and the nature of the business that
act as a necessity in life. Besides all that it also provides a basic health service for the

public.



Café de laundry

1.2 Potential of the business

Because Café de laundry aims to provide a very dependable and high quality laundry
service and due to the concentrated population the need for quality laundry service will
increase. And based on the research that we have done ona Iﬁore densely populated area
such as i the United States, the laundry service exist is around 35,000 and is generating
several hittion dollars in gross revenise annually. We belief ihat this is an oppodanity and.
we want to experience it by conducting this business in Center Point Damansara. Center
Point Damansara is very suitable because of the highly populated area in which the area
congsists of concentrated residential area and offices. |

Laundry services are normally suited in highly populated area in which the

public/consumers are busy and therefor the need for quality service laundry is high.



	CAFE DE LAUNDRY
	KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT LETTER
	BISNESS LOGO
	BUSINESS LOCATION

	Untitled
	1.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS
	1.1 INDUSTRY OVERVIEW
	1.2 Potential of the business

	2.0 PURPOSE
	3.0 BUSINESS BACKGROUND
	4.0 PARTNERS BACKGROUND
	5.0 THE ORGANIZAnON PLAN
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 THE ORGANIZATION GOAL
	5.3 ORGANIZAnON STRATEGY
	5.4 ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE
	5.5 TABLE OF JOB DESCRIPTION
	5.6 THE TASK AND RESPONSIBIILITY
	5.6 THE REMUNERATION TABLE
	5.6 THE REMUNERATION TABLE
	5.8 ORGANIZATION POLICY
	5.9 The Administration budget

	6.0 MARKETING PLAN
	6.1 Introduction
	6.1.1 The marketing plan aspect:

	6.2 SERVICE CONCEPT
	6.3 TARGET MARKET
	6.3.1 Geographic segmentation
	6.3.2 Demographic segmentation
	6.3.3 Psychographic Segmentation

	6.4 THE COMPETITORS
	6.4.1 Cafe competitor

	6.5 MARKET SIZE
	6.6 MARKET SHARE
	6.7 SALES FORECAST
	6.8 Marketing Strategy
	6.9 MARKETING BUDGET

	7.0 OPERATIONAL PLAN
	7.1 Introduction
	7.2 OPERATION TARGET
	7.3 OPERATION OBJECTIVE
	7.4 OPERATION STRATEGY
	7.5 OPERATION HOURS
	7.6 TRANSFORMATION PROCESS
	7.7 LIST OF PRICES
	7.8 OPERATION FLOWCHART
	7.8.1 Flowchart process for Self-service laundry
	7.8.2 FLOWCHART FOR CAFE
	7.8.3 Flow chart for tender of food

	7.9 OPERATION FLOW
	7.10 LIST OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
	7.11 LIST OF MATERIALS REQUIREMENT
	7.12 PRODUCTION CAPACITY
	7.13 FACTORS CONSIDERED BEFORE BUYING MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT
	7.14 LAYOUT PLAN
	7.15 OPERATION BUDGET

	8.0 FINANCIAL PLAN
	8.1 Introduction

	9.0 JUSTIFICATION

