# BUSINESS PLAN OF

Cosfé de Louvrolly

Prepared for:

PN. SAFORAH ABD RAHMAN

&

PN. ANITA JAMIL

**ETR 300** 

Prepared by:	ITM NO.
1. Taariq B Murad	98070759
2. Hairul Nabeel Iskandar Abdul Hanif	98068191
3. Ahmad Junaidi Muhamed	98067673
4. Ahmad Zaki Shamsudin	98074293



# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS ALOR GAJAH MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Tarikh

: 12/7/2000

UNIT MEDEC

Surat Tuan

Surat Kami :100-CM(AKA 37/B)

Km. 26 Jalan Lendu, 78000 Alor Gajah, Melaka

Tel. No: 06-5591263

Fax No: 06-5563963

### KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN

Tuan.

Sukacita dimaklumkan bahawa pelajar-pelajar yang tersenarai namanya di bawah adalah pelajar Kursus Diploma Perakaunan di Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kampus Alor Gajah Melaka. Mereka telah ditugaskan untuk membuat penyelidikan sebagai memenuhi syarat matapelajaran ETR 300 Asas Keusahawanan

Bil.	Nama Pelajar	No. ITM
1.	Taariq Murad	98070751
2.	Hairul Nabeel Iskandar Abdul Hanif	98068191
3.	Ahmad Junaidi Mohamed	98067673
4.	Ahmad Zaki Shamsudin	98074293

Sukacita saya sekiranya dapat tuan membantu mereka dengan maklumat-maklumat yang berkaitan untuk menjayakan projek kajian mereka. Segala maklumat yang diperolehi akan digunakan semata-mata untuk tujuan akademik dan tidak akan disebarkan kepada umum.

Kerjasama tuan saya dahului dengan ucapan ribuan terima kasih.

Sekian.

Yang benar,

AZIZAH DOLAH Ketua Kursue DIA

UiTM Kampus Alor Gajah Melaka

b/p Provos

# TABLE OF CONTENT

NO.	Description	Page.
	Acknowledgement	I
	Partnership agreement letter	II - IV
	Business card	V
	Business logo	VI
	Business location	VII – IX
1.0	Introduction to the business	1
1.1	<ul><li>Industry overview</li></ul>	2
1.2	<ul> <li>Business potential</li> </ul>	2
2.0	Purpose	3
3.0	Business background	4
4.0	Partners background	5 –8
5.0	Organization plan	
5.1	<ul><li>Introduction</li></ul>	9
5.2	<ul> <li>Organization goal</li> </ul>	10
5.3	<ul> <li>Organization strategy</li> </ul>	11
5.4	<ul> <li>Organization structure</li> </ul>	12
5.5	<ul> <li>Job description</li> </ul>	13
5.6	<ul> <li>Task and responsibility</li> </ul>	14
5.7	<ul> <li>Remuneration table</li> </ul>	15
5.8	<ul> <li>Organization policy</li> </ul>	16
5.9	<ul> <li>Administrative budget</li> </ul>	17
6.0	Marketing plan	
6.1	<ul><li>Introduction</li></ul>	18-19
6.2	<ul> <li>Service concept</li> </ul>	20
6.3	<ul><li>Target market</li></ul>	21-22
6.4	■ The competitors	23-35
6.5	<ul><li>Market size</li></ul>	26
6.6	<ul><li>Market share</li></ul>	27-30
6.7	<ul><li>Sales forecast</li></ul>	31-32

# 1.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS

Café de laundry is the name of the business that our partnership has agreed on doing. This is a service type of business that will offer two (2) types of services and they are:

- Coin operated laundry.
- Café

# 1.1 Industry overview

The term coin laundry is defined as a "commercial grade self-service laundry". The equipment is placed into service retail space. Coin operated laundries are a unique and small business in that they have no inventory or receivables, and no traditional employees. A minority of coin laundry businesses employs attendants. Laundry service is a must exist type of business in other words it is a necessity of life.

The factors that has forced our "eye-sight" towards this business is because of the position of the business that complies with the demand and the nature of the business that act as a necessity in life. Besides all that it also provides a basic health service for the public.

## 1.2 Potential of the business

Because Café de laundry aims to provide a very dependable and high quality laundry service and due to the concentrated population the need for quality laundry service will increase. And based on the research that we have done on a more densely populated area such as in the United States, the laundry service exist is around 35,000 and is generating several billion dollars in gross revenue annually. We belief that this is an opportunity and we want to experience it by conducting this business in Center Point Damansara. Center Point Damansara is very suitable because of the highly populated area in which the area consists of concentrated residential area and offices.

Laundry services are normally suited in highly populated area in which the public/consumers are busy and therefor the need for quality service laundry is high.